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Green Acres Park Development Grants

by municipality
2000 to 2020

TOWN
Barnegat Township

Berkeley

Brick

Eagleswood
Island Heights
Lacey
Lakewood
Little Egg Harbor
Long Beach

Manchester

Ocean Township

Pine Beach

Plumsted

Point Pleasant

Seaside Heights

Seaside Park

Stafford

Toms River

PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS GRANTS
Barnegat Boulevard Recreation Complex 1
Main Street Boat Ramp Park 1
Manitou Park 1
Toms River Park Phase 1 1
Toms River Park Phase 2 1
Veterans Park Facilities 2
Veterans Park Improvements 1
Bayside Park 1
Drum Point Recreation Complex Phase 2 2
Municipal Park System 5
Trader's Cove Marina Park 3
Municipal Recreation Project 1
River Avenue Boardwalk 3
Multiple Preserve Improvements 0
Municipal Park System 1
Municipal Recreation Complex 3
Municipal Park System 1
Bowker Field Rehabilitation 1
Manchester Soccer Complex 1
Pine Lake Park 1
Multiple Preserve Improvements 0
Recreational Area Development 2
Vista Park Development 3
Municipal Recreation Complex 1
Riverfront Park Development 2
Carousel Enclosure 1
Bayview Avenue Walkway 1
Oceanfront Boardwalk 1
Waterfront & Park Improvements 1
Doc Cramer Park 1
Lighthouse Park 1
Manahawkin Lake 2
Nautilus Park 1
Castle Park Playground Renovation 1
Epstein-Frankenberg Park 1
Sports Complex Expansion 1
Toms River Field of Dreams 2

Towns

Parks or Projects

Grants

Grant Sum

SUM OF GRANTS
$550,000
$135,872
$465,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$750,000
$389,000

$1,800,000

$4,200,000
$2,500,000
$500,000
$600,000
$0
$1,100,000
$1,000,000
$200,000
$86,650
$500,000
$315,704
$0
$332,679
$1,150,000
$100,000
$1,050,000
$750,000
$67,000
$500,000
$500,000
$125,430
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$220,000
$750,000
$369,400

$1,000,000
TOTALS
18
35
53
$25,006,735

*Preserve Improvements grant sum is listed in Hopewell Township, Mercer County

ocean county

Does not include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999




