

Green Acres Park Development Grants by municipality 2000 to 2020

TOWN	PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS	GRANTS	SUM OF GRANTS
Barnegat Township	Barnegat Boulevard Recreation Complex	1	\$550,000
Berkeley	Main Street Boat Ramp Park	1	\$135,872
	Manitou Park	1	\$465,000
	Toms River Park Phase 1	1	\$500,000
	Toms River Park Phase 2	1	\$500,000
	Veterans Park Facilities	2	\$500,000
	Veterans Park Improvements	1	\$750,000
Brick	Bayside Park	1	\$389,000
	Drum Point Recreation Complex Phase 2	2	\$1,800,000
	Municipal Park System	5	\$4,200,000
	Trader's Cove Marina Park	3	\$2,500,000
Eagleswood	Municipal Recreation Project	1	\$500,000
Island Heights	River Avenue Boardwalk	3	\$600,000
Lacey	Multiple Preserve Improvements	0	\$0
Lakewood	Municipal Park System	1	\$1,100,000
Little Egg Harbor	Municipal Recreation Complex	3	\$1,000,000
Long Beach	Municipal Park System	1	\$200,000
Manchester	Bowker Field Rehabilitation	1	\$86,650
	Manchester Soccer Complex	1	\$500,000
	Pine Lake Park	1	\$315,704
Ocean Township	Multiple Preserve Improvements	0	\$0
	Recreational Area Development	2	\$332,679
Pine Beach	Vista Park Development	3	\$1,150,000
Plumsted	Municipal Recreation Complex	1	\$100,000
Point Pleasant	Riverfront Park Development	2	\$1,050,000
Seaside Heights	Carousel Enclosure	1	\$750,000
Seaside Park	Bayview Avenue Walkway	1	\$67,000
	Oceanfront Boardwalk	1	\$500,000
	Waterfront & Park Improvements	1	\$500,000
Stafford	Doc Cramer Park	1	\$125,430
	Lighthouse Park	1	\$500,000
	Manahawkin Lake	2	\$500,000
	Nautilus Park	1	\$500,000
Toms River	Castle Park Playground Renovation	1	\$220,000
	Epstein-Frankenberg Park	1	\$750,000
	Sports Complex Expansion	1	\$369,400
	Toms River Field of Dreams	2	\$1,000,000
		Towns	TOTALS
	Pari	ks or Projects	18 35
		Grants	53
		Grant Sum	\$25,006,735

^{*}Preserve Improvements grant sum is listed in Hopewell Township, Mercer County

ocean county